

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: First to 05/11/22 Include Fees: Y
 Transaction Dates: First to 05/11/22 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Prop Maint: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Board Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments + all Fees - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment) + all Fees
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments + all Fees - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
5	GARCIA, TANIA T	10/06/21	Open		0.00 %	1,600.00
4	1 WILLIAM ST	Outside				
	JAMESBURG, NJ	08831	2020			
21-00001	1 WILLIAM STREET			Sewer	383.67	33.28
179	FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		481.95
				Record Fee:	55.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		67.00
		Sewer 12/20/21 21 1 J 074	FCI FUNDING	111.74	0.00	660.69
		Sewer 12/20/21 21 2 J 074	FCI FUNDING	109.64	0.00	770.33
		Sewer 12/20/21 21 3 J 074	FCI FUNDING	112.66	0.00	882.99
		Sewer 12/20/21 21 4 J 074	FCI FUNDING	110.46	0.00	993.45
7	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J	10/17/01	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8.01	145 SCENIC DRIVE	Outside				
	GEORGETOWN, GA	31754	2000			
01-00002	NEW STREET			Tax	237.88	17.94
100	Sehgel, Herbert			Cost	75.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		330.82
				Record Fee:	17.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		29.00
		Tax 10/04/02 01 1 J 074		59.47	0.00	419.29
		Tax 10/04/02 01 2 J 074		59.47	0.00	478.76
		Tax 10/04/02 01 3 J 074		64.03	0.00	542.79
		Tax 10/04/02 01 4 J 074		64.03	0.00	606.82
		Tax 10/04/02 02 1 J 074		103.80	0.00	710.62
		Tax 10/01/03 02 1 J 074		61.75	0.00	772.37
		Tax 10/01/03 02 2 J 074		61.75	0.00	834.12
		Tax 10/01/03 02 3 J 074		79.23	0.00	913.35
		Tax 10/01/03 02 4 J 074		79.23	0.00	992.58
		Tax 10/01/03 03 1 J 074		106.27	0.00	1,098.85
		Tax 10/07/04 03 1 J 074		130.82	0.00	1,229.67
		Tax 10/07/04 03 2 J 074		76.22	0.00	1,305.89
		Tax 10/07/04 03 3 J 074		94.71	0.00	1,400.60

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
7	8.01	01-00002	PETTIGREW, L. EST	C/O LAWRENCE, E.J Continued		
		Tax	10/07/04 03 4 J 074		94.13	0.00 1,494.73
		Tax	10/07/04 04 1 J 074		4.32	0.00 1,499.05
		Tax	10/07/04 04 2 J 074		4.65	0.00 1,503.70
		Tax	10/07/04 04 3 J 074		2.71	0.00 1,506.41
		Tax	09/07/05 04 1 J 074		92.08	0.00 1,598.49
		Tax	09/07/05 04 2 J 074		92.08	0.00 1,690.57
		Tax	09/07/05 04 3 J 074		95.62	0.00 1,786.19
		Tax	09/07/05 04 4 J 074		94.64	0.00 1,880.83
		Tax	09/07/05 05 1 J 074		14.03	0.00 1,894.86
		Tax	09/07/05 05 2 J 074		5.08	0.00 1,899.94
		Tax	09/29/06 05 1 J 074		151.67	0.00 2,051.61
		Tax	09/29/06 05 2 J 074		95.95	0.00 2,147.56
		Tax	09/29/06 05 3 J 074		107.50	0.00 2,255.06
		Tax	09/29/06 05 4 J 074		103.50	0.00 2,358.56
		Tax	09/29/06 06 1 J 074		10.08	0.00 2,368.64
		Tax	09/29/06 06 2 J 074		6.27	0.00 2,374.91
		Tax	09/29/06 06 3 J 074		2.55	0.00 2,377.46
		Tax	10/02/07 06 1 J 074		100.12	0.00 2,477.58
		Tax	10/02/07 06 2 J 074		161.04	0.00 2,638.62
		Tax	10/02/07 06 3 J 074		103.71	0.00 2,742.33
		Tax	10/02/07 06 4 J 074		102.31	0.00 2,844.64
		Tax	10/02/07 07 1 J 074		10.39	0.00 2,855.03
		Tax	10/02/07 07 2 J 074		6.51	0.00 2,861.54
		Tax	10/02/07 07 3 J 074		2.86	0.00 2,864.40
		Tax	09/26/08 07 1 J 074		151.53	0.00 3,015.93
		Tax	09/26/08 07 2 J 074		101.53	0.00 3,117.46
		Tax	09/26/08 07 3 J 074		110.47	0.00 3,227.93
		Tax	09/26/08 07 4 J 074		109.11	0.00 3,337.04
		Tax	09/26/08 08 1 J 074		10.58	0.00 3,347.62
		Tax	09/26/08 08 2 J 074		6.53	0.00 3,354.15
		Tax	09/26/08 08 3 J 074		2.72	0.00 3,356.87
		Tax	10/13/09 08 1 J 074		157.04	0.00 3,513.91
		Tax	10/13/09 08 2 J 074		107.04	0.00 3,620.95
		Tax	10/13/09 08 3 J 074		117.65	0.00 3,738.60
		Tax	10/13/09 08 4 J 074		115.92	0.00 3,854.52
		Tax	10/13/09 09 1 J 074		11.91	0.00 3,866.43
		Tax	10/13/09 09 2 J 074		7.66	0.00 3,874.09
		Tax	10/13/09 09 3 J 074		3.63	0.00 3,877.72
		Tax	10/01/10 09 1 J 074	Sehge1	110.98	0.00 3,988.70
		Tax	10/01/10 09 2 J 074	Sehge1	110.97	0.00 4,099.67
		Tax	10/01/10 09 3 J 074	Sehge1	118.34	0.00 4,218.01
		Tax	10/01/10 09 4 J 074	Sehge1	183.21	0.00 4,401.22
		Tax	10/01/10 10 1 J 074	Sehge1	16.21	0.00 4,417.43
		Tax	10/01/10 10 2 J 074	Sehge1	7.34	0.00 4,424.77
		Tax	10/01/10 10 3 J 074	Sehge1	3.08	0.00 4,427.85
		Tax	11/21/11 10 1 J 074		177.50	0.00 4,605.35
		Tax	11/21/11 10 2 J 074		117.89	0.00 4,723.24
		Tax	11/21/11 10 3 J 074		123.89	0.00 4,847.13
		Tax	11/21/11 10 4 J 074		115.48	0.00 4,962.61

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
7	8.01	01-00002	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J Continued			
		Tax	11/21/11 11 1 J 074	15.12	0.00	4,977.73
		Tax	11/21/11 11 2 J 074	9.89	0.00	4,987.62
		Tax	11/21/11 11 3 J 074	5.49	0.00	4,993.11
		Tax	11/21/11 11 4 J 074	1.03	0.00	4,994.14
7	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J	10/17/12	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8.01	145 SCENIC DRIVE	Outside				
	GEORGETOWN, GA	31754	2011			
12-00007	NEW STREET			Tax	400.12	65.22
100	Sehgel, Herbert			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		465.34
				Record Fee:	43.00	65.00
				Other Fee:	12.00	530.34
				Begin Balance:		55.00
7	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J	10/23/13	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8.01	145 SCENIC DRIVE	Outside				
	GEORGETOWN, GA	31754	2012			
13-00006	NEW STREET			Tax	420.05	101.41
100	Sehgel, Herbert			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		521.46
				Record Fee:	43.00	65.00
				Other Fee:	12.00	586.46
				Begin Balance:		55.00
7	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J	10/08/14	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8.01	145 SCENIC DRIVE	Outside				
	GEORGETOWN, GA	31754	2013			
14-00006	NEW STREET			Tax	430.01	101.03
100	Sehgel, Herbert			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		531.04
				Record Fee:	43.00	65.00
				Other Fee:	12.00	596.04
				Begin Balance:		55.00
		Tax	05/23/16 16 2 J 074	116.71	0.00	767.75
7	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J	10/07/15	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8.01	145 SCENIC DRIVE	Assignment Full Amount				
	GEORGETOWN, GA	31754	2014			
15-00006	NEW STREET			Tax	439.66	103.12
183	US BANK CST FOR EB1EMINJ LLC			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		542.78
				Record Fee:	43.00	65.00
				Other Fee:	12.00	607.78
				Begin Balance:		55.00
		Tax	10/07/15 15 1 J 074	123.44	0.00	786.22
		Tax	10/07/15 15 2 J 074	118.48	0.00	904.70
		Tax	10/07/15 15 3 J 074	124.15	0.00	1,028.85
		Tax	12/15/15 15 4 J 074	122.81	0.00	1,151.66

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
7	8.01	15-00006	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J Continued			
	Tax	02/16/16 16 1	J 074		115.91 0.00	1,267.57
	Tax	08/29/16 16 3	J 074		123.13 0.00	1,390.70
	Tax	11/21/16 16 4	J 074		122.64 0.00	1,513.34
	Tax	02/15/17 17 1	J 074		119.07 0.00	1,632.41
	Tax	05/15/17 17 2	J 074		119.07 0.00	1,751.48
	Tax	08/29/17 17 3	J 074		121.63 0.00	1,873.11
	Tax	11/20/17 17 4	J 074		121.08 0.00	1,994.19
	Tax	03/01/18 18 1	J 074		120.89 0.00	2,115.08
7 8.01	PETTIGREW, L. EST C/O LAWRENCE, E.J 145 SCENIC DRIVE GEORGETOWN, GA NEW STREET Borough of Jamesburg	10/09/19 Municipal 31754	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
19-00002 120				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	360.76 77.12 65.00 0.00 13.00 12.00	437.88 65.00 502.88
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		119.97 0.00	647.85
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061		119.96 0.00	767.81
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061		122.48 0.00	890.29
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		122.47 0.00	1,012.76
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN		121.22 0.00	1,133.98
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN		121.22 0.00	1,255.20
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		121.33 0.00	1,376.53
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		121.33 0.00	1,497.86
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		121.28 0.00	1,619.14
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		121.27 0.00	1,740.41
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		127.29 0.00	1,867.70
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061		119.45 0.00	1,987.15
9 3	RIVAS, F A & CHAVEZ, Y S & JOACHIN, M 297 BUCKELEW AVE MONROE, NJ	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020		0.00 %	1,100.00
21-00002 189	104 BUCKELEW AVENUE US Bank Cust/PC8 Firsttrust Bk			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	210.00 16.34 65.00 0.00 55.00 12.00	226.34 65.00 291.34
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 1	J 074 PRO CAP		110.93 0.00	469.27
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 2	J 074 PRO CAP		108.83 0.00	578.10
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 3	J 074 PRO CAP		109.68 0.00	687.78
	Sewer	12/29/21 21 3	J 074 PRO CAP 8		2.15 0.00	689.93
	Sewer	12/29/21 21 4	J 074 PRO CAP 8		110.68 0.00	800.61

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
22 318 06-00004 100	MERYL INVESTMENT 170-A7 CHANGEBRIDGE ROAD MONTVILLE, N,J, READE STREET Sehgel, Herbert	10/18/06 Outside 07045	Open 2005		10.00 %	0.00
			Tax	14.04	1.22	15.26
			Cost	75.00	0.00	75.00
			Total In Sale:			90.26
			Record Fee:	40.00		
			Other Fee:	12.00		
			Begin Balance:			52.00
	Tax	10/09/07 06 1 J 074		67.60	0.00	209.86
	Tax	10/09/07 06 2 J 074		7.46	0.00	217.32
	Tax	10/09/07 06 3 J 074		7.59	0.00	224.91
	Tax	10/09/07 06 4 J 074		7.45	0.00	232.36
	Tax	10/09/07 07 1 J 074		0.38	0.00	232.74
	Tax	10/09/07 07 2 J 074		0.24	0.00	232.98
	Tax	10/09/07 07 3 J 074		0.11	0.00	233.09
	Tax	09/26/08 07 1 J 074		57.34	0.00	290.43
	Tax	09/26/08 07 2 J 074		7.34	0.00	297.77
	Tax	09/26/08 07 3 J 074		7.98	0.00	305.75
	Tax	09/26/08 07 4 J 074		7.95	0.00	313.70
	Tax	09/26/08 08 1 J 074		0.37	0.00	314.07
	Tax	09/26/08 08 2 J 074		0.23	0.00	314.30
	Tax	09/26/08 08 3 J 074		0.10	0.00	314.40
	Tax	10/13/09 08 1 J 074		67.71	0.00	382.11
	Tax	10/13/09 08 2 J 074		7.71	0.00	389.82
	Tax	10/13/09 08 3 J 074		6.29	0.00	396.11
	Tax	10/13/09 08 4 J 074		0.59	0.00	396.70
	Tax	10/13/09 09 1 J 074		0.42	0.00	397.12
	Tax	10/13/09 09 2 J 074		0.27	0.00	397.39
	Tax	10/13/09 09 3 J 074		0.13	0.00	397.52
	Tax	10/01/10 08 3 J 074 Sehgel		2.36	0.00	399.88
	Tax	10/01/10 08 4 J 074 Sehgel		8.41	0.00	408.29
	Tax	10/01/10 09 1 J 074 Sehgel		8.05	0.00	416.34
	Tax	10/01/10 09 2 J 074 Sehgel		8.04	0.00	424.38
	Tax	10/01/10 09 3 J 074 Sehgel		8.58	0.00	432.96
	Tax	10/01/10 09 4 J 074 Sehgel		73.59	0.00	506.55
	Tax	10/01/10 10 1 J 074 Sehgel		0.59	0.00	507.14
	Tax	10/01/10 10 2 J 074 Sehgel		0.26	0.00	507.40
	Tax	10/01/10 10 3 J 074 Sehgel		0.11	0.00	507.51
	Tax	11/21/11 10 1 J 074		73.24	0.00	580.75
	Tax	11/21/11 10 2 J 074		8.42	0.00	589.17
	Tax	11/21/11 10 3 J 074		8.86	0.00	598.03
	Tax	11/21/11 10 4 J 074		8.31	0.00	606.34
	Tax	11/21/11 11 1 J 074		0.53	0.00	606.87
	Tax	11/21/11 11 2 J 074		0.35	0.00	607.22
	Tax	11/21/11 11 3 J 074		0.19	0.00	607.41
	Tax	11/21/11 11 4 J 074		0.04	0.00	607.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
22 318 12-00016 100	MERYL INVESTMENT 170-A7 CHANGEBRIDGE ROAD MONTVILLE, N,J, READE STREET Sehgel, Herbert	10/17/12 Outside 07045 2011	Open		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		31.62	33.91
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			98.91
			Record Fee:		43.00	
			Other Fee:		12.00	
			Begin Balance:			55.00
22 318 13-00017 100	MERYL INVESTMENT 170-A7 CHANGEBRIDGE ROAD MONTVILLE, N,J, READE STREET Sehgel, Herbert	10/23/13 Outside 07045 2012	Open		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		33.16	36.72
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			101.72
			Record Fee:		43.00	
			Other Fee:		12.00	
			Begin Balance:			55.00
22 318 14-00021 100	MERYL INVESTMENT 170-A7 CHANGEBRIDGE ROAD MONTVILLE, N,J, READE STREET Sehgel, Herbert	10/08/14 Outside 07045 2013	Open		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		33.95	37.49
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			102.49
			Record Fee:		43.00	
			Other Fee:		12.00	
			Begin Balance:			55.00
			Tax	05/23/16 15 4 J 061 REDEEM MUN LIEN	195.90	353.39
			Tax	12/19/16 16 3 J 074	9.88	363.27
			Tax	12/19/16 16 4 J 074	9.68	372.95
22 318 18-00009 120	MERYL INVESTMENT 170-A7 CHANGEBRIDGE ROAD MONTVILLE, N,J, READE STREET Borough of Jamesburg	10/17/18 Municipal 07045 2017	Open		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		37.61	41.63
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			106.63
			Record Fee:		11.00	
			Other Fee:		12.00	
			Begin Balance:			23.00
			Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	9.41	139.04
			Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	9.40	148.44
			Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	9.54	157.98
			Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	9.53	167.51
			Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 00	9.47	176.98
			Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	9.67	186.65
			Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	9.67	196.32
			Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN	9.57	205.89

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
22 318	18-00009 MERYL INVESTMENT			Continued		
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		TRSNFR TO LIEN	9.57 0.00	215.46
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			9.58 0.00	225.04
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			9.57 0.00	234.61
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061			9.58 0.00	244.19
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061			10.05 0.00	254.24
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061			9.43 0.00	263.67
22 408	PIEGARO, ROSE 4 CYPRESS POINT LN JACKSON, NJ	10/09/19 Municipal 08527-4017	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
19-00005 120	READE STREET Borough of Jamesburg			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	326.80 27.84 65.00 0.00 13.00 12.00	354.64 65.00 419.64
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			159.43 0.00	604.07
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			159.43 0.00	763.50
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			162.77 0.00	926.27
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			162.76 0.00	1,089.03
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		TRSNFR TO LIEN	161.10 0.00	1,250.13
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		TRSNFR TO LIEN	161.10 0.00	1,411.23
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			161.24 0.00	1,572.47
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			161.24 0.00	1,733.71
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061			161.17 0.00	1,894.88
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061			161.17 0.00	2,056.05
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061			169.15 0.00	2,225.20
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061			158.75 0.00	2,383.95
24 3.01	PENA, MAXIMO & MARTIR - PENA, EVELYN 106 MENDOKER DR JAMESBURG NJ	10/09/19 Outside 08831	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00006 179	106 MENDOKER DRIVE FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	131.89 9.41 65.00 0.00 55.00 12.00	141.30 65.00 206.30
	Sewer	12/04/19 19 1 J 074			111.37 0.00	384.67
	Sewer	12/04/19 19 2 J 074			109.27 0.00	493.94
	Sewer	12/04/19 19 3 J 074			107.17 0.00	601.11
	Sewer	03/04/20 19 4 J 074			107.17 0.00	708.28
	Sewer	07/10/20 20 1 J 074			108.01 0.00	816.29
	Sewer	07/10/20 20 2 J 074			105.91 0.00	922.20
	Sewer	12/21/20 20 3 J 074			107.57 0.00	1,029.77
	Sewer	12/21/20 20 4 J 074			105.47 0.00	1,135.24
	Sewer	06/03/21 21 1 J 074			107.15 0.00	1,242.39

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	
24 999 12-00017 100	SAULLE, IUIGI RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I. FRANKLIN ST Sehgel, Herbert	10/17/12 Outside 02816	Open 2011	 Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	 15.82 65.00 43.00 12.00	18.00 % 0.00 16.97 65.00 81.97 55.00
24 999 13-00020 100	SAULLE, IUIGI RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I. FRANKLIN ST Sehgel, Herbert	10/23/13 Outside 02816	Open 2012	 Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	 16.59 65.00 43.00 12.00	18.00 % 0.00 18.37 65.00 83.37 55.00
24 999 14-00023 100	SAULLE, IUIGI RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I. FRANKLIN ST Sehgel, Herbert	10/08/14 Outside 02816	Open 2013	 Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	 16.97 65.00 43.00 12.00	18.00 % 0.00 18.74 65.00 83.74 55.00
	Tax	05/23/16 15 4 J 061	REDEEM MUN LIEN		145.72 0.00	284.46
	Tax	12/19/16 16 3 J 074			4.95 0.00	289.41
	Tax	12/19/16 16 4 J 074			4.84 0.00	294.25
24 999 19-00008 120	SAULLE, IUIGI RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I. FRANKLIN ST Borough of Jamesburg	10/09/19 Municipal 02816	Open 2017, 2018	 Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	 37.75 65.00 13.00 12.00	18.00 % 0.00 43.21 65.00 108.21 25.00
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			4.74 0.00	137.95
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			4.74 0.00	142.69
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			4.84 0.00	147.53
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			4.83 0.00	152.36
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	TRSNFR TO LIEN		4.79 0.00	157.15
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	TRSNFR TO LIEN		4.79 0.00	161.94
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			4.79 0.00	166.73
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			4.78 0.00	171.51

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
24 999	999	19-00008 SAULLE, IUIGI		Continued		
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		4.79	176.30
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		5.02	181.32
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061		4.71	186.03
24 999	SAULLE, IUIGI RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I.	12/13/89 Outside 02816	Open 1987		18.00 %	0.00
88-40000 100	FRANKLIN ST Sehgel, Herbert			Tax	29.72	29.72
				Total In Sale:		29.72
				Record Fee:	17.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		29.00
		Tax	04/10/95 94 4 J 074		31.24	89.96
		Tax	10/13/99 98 1 J 074		2.24	92.20
		Tax	10/13/99 98 2 J 074		2.23	94.43
		Tax	10/13/99 98 3 J 074		2.36	96.79
		Tax	10/13/99 98 4 J 074		2.35	99.14
		Tax	10/13/99 99 1 J 074		71.05	170.19
		Tax	10/26/00 99 1 J 074		2.30	172.49
		Tax	10/26/00 99 2 J 074		2.29	174.78
		Tax	10/26/00 99 3 J 074		2.25	177.03
		Tax	10/26/00 99 4 J 074		2.25	179.28
		Tax	10/26/00 00 1 J 074		1.03	180.31
		Tax	10/26/00 00 1 J 074		2.28	182.59
		Tax	10/26/00 00 2 J 074		2.27	184.86
		Tax	10/26/00 00 3 J 074		2.42	187.28
		Tax	10/26/00 00 4 J 074		2.42	189.70
		Tax	09/26/08 07 1 J 074		53.68	243.38
		Tax	09/26/08 07 2 J 074		3.67	247.05
		Tax	09/26/08 07 3 J 074		4.00	251.05
		Tax	09/26/08 07 4 J 074		3.97	255.02
		Tax	09/26/08 08 1 J 074		0.19	255.21
		Tax	09/26/08 08 2 J 074		0.11	255.32
		Tax	09/26/08 08 3 J 074		0.05	255.37
		Tax	10/13/09 08 1 J 074		53.86	309.23
		Tax	10/13/09 08 2 J 074		3.85	313.08
		Tax	10/13/09 08 3 J 074		4.24	317.32
		Tax	10/13/09 08 4 J 074		4.21	321.53
		Tax	10/13/09 09 1 J 074		0.21	321.74
		Tax	10/13/09 09 2 J 074		0.13	321.87
		Tax	10/13/09 09 3 J 074		0.06	321.93
		Tax	10/01/10 09 1 J 074 Sehgel		4.03	325.96
		Tax	10/01/10 09 2 J 074 Sehgel		4.02	329.98
		Tax	10/01/10 09 3 J 074 Sehgel		4.29	334.27
		Tax	10/01/10 09 4 J 074 Sehgel		69.29	403.56
		Tax	10/01/10 10 1 J 074 Sehgel		0.29	403.85
		Tax	10/01/10 10 2 J 074 Sehgel		0.13	403.98
		Tax	10/01/10 10 3 J 074 Sehgel		0.05	404.03
		Tax	11/21/11 10 1 J 074		69.14	473.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
24 999	88-40000 SAULLE, IUIGI			Continued		
	Tax	11/21/11 10	2 J 074		4.21 0.00	477.38
	Tax	11/21/11 10	3 J 074		4.43 0.00	481.81
	Tax	11/21/11 10	4 J 074		4.14 0.00	485.95
	Tax	11/21/11 11	1 J 074		0.26 0.00	486.21
	Tax	11/21/11 11	2 J 074		0.17 0.00	486.38
	Tax	11/21/11 11	3 J 074		0.10 0.00	486.48
	Tax	11/21/11 11	4 J 074		0.02 0.00	486.50
24 999	SAULLE, IUIGI	12/17/91	Open		18.00 %	0.00
90-25000 100	RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I. FRANKLIN ST Sehgel, Herbert	Outside 02816	1989	Tax Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	31.69 0.00 17.00 12.00	31.69 31.69 29.00
	Tax	08/18/98 97	2 J 074		2.24 0.00	62.93
	Tax	08/18/98 97	3 J 074		2.23 0.00	65.16
	Tax	08/18/98 97	4 J 074		2.22 0.00	67.38
	Tax	08/18/98 98	1 J 074		0.71 0.00	68.09
	Tax	10/01/03 01	1 J 074		2.35 0.00	70.44
	Tax	10/01/03 01	2 J 074		2.35 0.00	72.79
	Tax	10/01/03 01	3 J 074		2.53 0.00	75.32
	Tax	10/01/03 01	4 J 074		2.52 0.00	77.84
	Tax	10/01/03 02	1 J 074		2.44 0.00	80.28
	Tax	10/01/03 02	2 J 074		2.44 0.00	82.72
	Tax	10/01/03 02	3 J 074		3.13 0.00	85.85
	Tax	10/01/03 02	4 J 074		3.12 0.00	88.97
	Tax	10/01/03 03	1 J 074		78.04 0.00	167.01
	Tax	09/07/05 04	1 J 074		3.35 0.00	170.36
	Tax	09/07/05 04	2 J 074		3.35 0.00	173.71
	Tax	09/07/05 04	3 J 074		3.48 0.00	177.19
	Tax	09/07/05 04	4 J 074		3.46 0.00	180.65
	Tax	09/07/05 05	1 J 074		0.25 0.00	180.90
	Tax	09/07/05 05	2 J 074		0.09 0.00	180.99
	Tax	09/29/06 05	1 J 074		63.37 0.00	244.36
	Tax	09/29/06 05	2 J 074		3.45 0.00	247.81
	Tax	09/29/06 05	3 J 074		3.84 0.00	251.65
	Tax	09/29/06 05	4 J 074		3.77 0.00	255.42
	Tax	09/29/06 06	1 J 074		0.18 0.00	255.60
	Tax	09/29/06 06	2 J 074		0.11 0.00	255.71
	Tax	09/29/06 06	3 J 074		0.04 0.00	255.75
24 999	SAULLE, IUIGI	12/20/90	Open		18.00 %	0.00
90-40000 100	RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD COVENTRY, R.I. FRANKLIN ST Sehgel, Herbert	Outside 02816	1989	Tax Total In Sale: Record Fee:	30.44 0.00 17.00	30.44 30.44

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
24	999	90-40000 SAULLE, IUIGI		Continued		
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		29.00
		Tax	10/07/04 03 1 J 074		67.74	127.18
		Tax	10/07/04 03 2 J 074		3.01	130.19
		Tax	10/07/04 03 3 J 074		3.74	133.93
		Tax	10/07/04 03 4 J 074		3.71	137.64
		Tax	10/07/04 04 1 J 074		0.17	137.81
		Tax	10/07/04 04 2 J 074		0.11	137.92
		Tax	10/07/04 04 3 J 074		0.05	137.97
		Tax	10/02/07 06 1 J 074		77.86	215.83
		Tax	10/02/07 06 2 J 074		3.61	219.44
		Tax	10/02/07 06 3 J 074		3.75	223.19
		Tax	10/02/07 06 4 J 074		3.71	226.90
		Tax	10/02/07 07 1 J 074		0.18	227.08
		Tax	10/02/07 07 2 J 074		0.11	227.19
		Tax	10/02/07 07 3 J 074		0.05	227.24
24	SAULLE, IUIGI	08/03/94	Open		18.00 %	0.00
999	RR BOX 3765,18 KINGSWOOD	Outside				
	COVENTRY, R.I.	02816	1993			
93-00006	FRANKLIN ST			Tax	32.28	32.28
100	Sehgel, Herbert			Total In Sale:		32.28
				Record Fee:	17.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		29.00
		Tax	09/07/95 94 1 J 074		16.48	77.76
		Tax	09/07/95 94 1 J 074		3.87	81.63
		Tax	09/07/95 94 2 J 074		3.87	85.50
		Tax	09/07/95 94 3 J 074		5.33	90.83
		Tax	09/07/95 94 4 J 074		5.33	96.16
		Tax	07/19/96 95 1 J 074		4.60	100.76
		Tax	07/19/96 95 2 J 074		4.60	105.36
		Tax	07/19/96 95 3 J 074		4.48	109.84
		Tax	07/19/96 95 4 J 074		4.48	114.32
		Tax	07/19/96 96 1 J 074		1.47	115.79
		Tax	03/27/97 96 1 J 074		4.54	120.33
		Tax	03/27/97 96 2 J 074		4.54	124.87
		Tax	03/27/97 97 1 J 074		0.53	125.40
		Tax	03/27/97 97 1 J 074		2.25	127.65
27	GALLAHER, JOHN	10/06/21	Open		0.00 %	35,000.00
5	10 PERGOLA AVE	Outside				
	JAMESBURG, NJ	08831	2020			
21-00004	10 PERGOLA AVENUE			Tax	6,723.53	7,975.67
179	FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY			Sewer	210.94	227.38
				Cost	150.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		8,353.05
				Record Fee:	55.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
27	5	21-00004	GALLAHER, JOHN	Continued		
			Begin Balance:			67.00
			Tax	12/20/21 21 1 J 074 FCI FUNDING	1,953.89 0.00	10,373.94
			Sewer	12/20/21 21 1 J 074 FCI FUNDING	111.74 0.00	10,485.68
			Tax	12/20/21 21 2 J 074 FCI FUNDING	1,878.06 0.00	12,363.74
			Sewer	12/20/21 21 2 J 074 FCI FUNDING	109.64 0.00	12,473.38
			Tax	12/20/21 21 3 J 074 FCI FUNDING	1,891.45 0.00	14,364.83
			Sewer	12/20/21 21 3 J 074 FCI FUNDING	112.66 0.00	14,477.49
			Tax	12/20/21 21 4 J 074 FCI FUNDING	1,700.43 0.00	16,177.92
			Sewer	12/20/21 21 4 J 074 FCI FUNDING	110.46 0.00	16,288.38
28 7.04	COLEMAN, ANNIE RUTH 15 EAST CHURCH STREET JAMESBURG, NJ	10/07/15 Municipal 08831	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
15-00027 120	EAST CHURCH STREET Borough of Jamesburg			Tax	82.95 7.83	90.78
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		155.78
				Record Fee:	11.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		23.00
			Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	27.48 0.00	206.26
			Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	27.48 0.00	233.74
			Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	30.04 0.00	263.78
			Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	30.04 0.00	293.82
			Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	28.76 0.00	322.58
			Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	28.76 0.00	351.34
			Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	30.36 0.00	381.70
			Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	30.35 0.00	412.05
			Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	29.56 0.00	441.61
			Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	29.56 0.00	471.17
			Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	29.99 0.00	501.16
			Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	29.98 0.00	531.14
			Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	29.78 0.00	560.92
			Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	29.77 0.00	590.69
			Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	30.21 0.00	620.90
			Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	30.21 0.00	651.11
			Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 00	30.00 0.00	681.11
			Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 00	29.99 0.00	711.10
			Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	30.62 0.00	741.72
			Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	30.62 0.00	772.34
			Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN	30.31 0.00	802.65
			Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN	30.31 0.00	832.96
			Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	30.33 0.00	863.29
			Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	30.33 0.00	893.62
			Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	30.32 0.00	923.94
			Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	30.32 0.00	954.26
			Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	31.82 0.00	986.08
			Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	29.86 0.00	1,015.94

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
28	BRADLEY,H.&COLEMAN,S.,A.,E.,W.,E.,M	10/11/17	Open			18.00 % 0.00
9	15 EAST CHURCH ST.	Municipal				
	JAMESBURG, NJ	08831	2016			
17-00007	15 EAST CHURCH STREET			Tax	3,500.78	178.53 3,679.31
120	Borough of Jamesburg			Sewer	0.00	0.00 0.00
				Cost	123.59	0.00 123.59
				Total In Sale:		3,802.90
				Record Fee:	11.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		23.00
				Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	989.46 0.00 4,815.36
				Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	989.46 0.00 5,804.82
				Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	1,003.77 0.00 6,808.59
				Sewer	09/01/17 17 3 J 061	103.00 0.00 6,911.59
				Sewer	09/01/17 17 3 J 061	103.00 0.00 7,014.59
				Sewer	09/01/17 17 3 J 061 correction	206.00- 0.00 6,808.59
				Sewer	09/01/17 17 3 J 061	103.00 0.00 6,911.59
				Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	1,003.76 0.00 7,915.35
				Sewer	12/01/17 17 4 J 061 correction	206.00- 0.00 7,709.35
				Sewer	12/01/17 17 4 J 061	103.00 0.00 7,812.35
				Sewer	12/01/17 17 4 J 061	103.00 0.00 7,915.35
				Sewer	12/01/17 17 4 J 061	103.00 0.00 8,018.35
				Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	996.62 0.00 9,014.97
				Sewer	03/01/18 18 1 J 061	105.00 0.00 9,119.97
				Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN	996.61 0.00 10,116.58
				Sewer	06/01/18 18 2 J 061	105.00 0.00 10,221.58
				Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	1,011.24 0.00 11,232.82
				Sewer	09/01/18 18 3 J 061	105.00 0.00 11,337.82
				Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	1,011.23 0.00 12,349.05
				Sewer	12/01/18 18 4 J 061	105.00 0.00 12,454.05
				Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 00	1,003.93 0.00 13,457.98
				Sewer	03/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO MUNI LIEN	105.00 0.00 13,562.98
				Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 00	1,003.92 0.00 14,566.90
				Sewer	06/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO MUNI LIEN	105.00 0.00 14,671.90
				Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	1,024.92 0.00 15,696.82
				Sewer	09/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO MUNI LIEN	105.00 0.00 15,801.82
				Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	1,024.91 0.00 16,826.73
				Sewer	12/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO MUNI LIEN	105.00 0.00 16,931.73
				Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN	1,014.42 0.00 17,946.15
				Sewer	03/01/20 20 1 J 061	105.00 0.00 18,051.15
				Sewer	03/01/20 20 1 J 061	105.00 0.00 18,156.15
				Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TRSNFR TO LIEN	1,014.42 0.00 19,170.57
				Sewer	06/01/20 20 2 J 061	105.00 0.00 19,275.57
				Sewer	06/01/20 20 2 J 061	105.00 0.00 19,380.57
				Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	1,015.37 0.00 20,395.94
				Sewer	09/01/20 20 3 J 061	105.00 0.00 20,500.94
				Sewer	09/01/20 20 3 J 061	105.00 0.00 20,605.94
				Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	1,015.37 0.00 21,621.31
				Sewer	12/01/20 20 4 J 061	105.00 0.00 21,726.31
				Sewer	12/01/20 20 4 J 061	105.00 0.00 21,831.31

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total		
Trans:	Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr			Prin	Balance
28	9	17-00007	BRADLEY, H. & COLEMAN, S., A., E., W., E., M Continued					
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061		1,014.90	22,846.21
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061		1,014.89	23,861.10
	Sewer	06/01/21	21	2	J 061		105.00	23,966.10
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061		1,065.15	25,031.25
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061		999.63	26,030.88
	Sewer	11/18/21	21	3	J 061		110.00	26,140.88
	Sewer	12/31/21	21	4	J 074		110.00	26,250.88
29 20.07	SNOW, ANDREW W 22 E CHURCH ST JAMESBURG, NJ	10/09/19 Outside 08831	Open 2018			0.00 %		34,200.00
19-00013 181	22 EAST CHURCH STREET USBANK CUST TOWER DB IX 2019-1				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:		4,779.60 210.00 150.00 55.00 12.00 67.00	5,514.78 226.48 150.00 5,891.26
	Tax	10/25/19	19	1	J 074		2,730.33	8,688.59
	Sewer	10/25/19	19	1	J 074		110.46	8,799.05
	Tax	10/25/19	19	2	J 074		2,621.79	11,420.84
	Sewer	10/25/19	19	2	J 074		108.36	11,529.20
	Sewer	10/25/19	19	3	J 074		105.57	11,634.77
	Tax	10/25/19	19	3	J 074		2,565.79	14,200.56
	Tax	11/25/19	19	4	J 074		2,491.92	16,692.48
	Tax	12/31/19	19	4	J 076		669.13	17,361.61
	Sewer	02/19/20	19	3	J 074		0.71	17,362.32
	Sewer	02/19/20	19	4	J 074		106.82	17,469.14
	Tax	02/19/20	20	1	J 074		2,459.09	19,928.23
	Sewer	06/10/20	20	1	J 074		107.31	20,035.54
	Sewer	06/10/20	20	2	J 074		104.79	20,140.33
	Tax	06/10/20	20	2	J 074		2,484.68	22,625.01
	Tax	08/21/20	20	3	J 074		2,463.84	25,088.85
	Tax	08/21/20	20	4	J 074		3.00	25,091.85
	Sewer	11/25/20	20	2	J 074		0.22	25,092.07
	Sewer	11/25/20	20	3	J 074		106.96	25,199.03
	Tax	11/25/20	20	4	J 074		2,465.69	27,664.72
	Tax	12/31/20	20	4	J 076	MOVE TO LIEN	669.44	28,334.16
	Tax	02/26/21	21	1	J 074		2,465.13	30,799.29
	Tax	05/19/21	21	2	J 074		2,460.24	33,259.53
	Tax	08/23/21	21	3	J 074	TOWER	2,587.17	35,846.70
	Sewer	08/26/21	20	4	J 074	TOWER	111.18	35,957.88
	Sewer	08/26/21	21	1	J 074	TOWER	109.08	36,066.96
	Sewer	08/26/21	21	2	J 074	TOWER	106.98	36,173.94
	Tax	11/19/21	21	4	J 074	TOWER	2,423.25	38,597.19
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	3	J 074	TOWER DBW	112.88	38,710.07
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	4	J 074	TOWER DBW	110.68	38,820.75
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J 076		674.97	39,495.72
	Tax	02/15/22	22	1	J 074	TOWER DBW	2,476.54	41,972.26

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
29	20.07	19-00013	SNOW, ANDREW W	Continued Foreclosure Fee:	1,408.00	43,380.26
42 6	BORRERO-MELENDZ, DANIEL 10 W CHURCH STREET JAMESBURG, N J	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020		0.00 %	2,000.00
21-00009 188	10 WEST CHURCH STREET WSFS as Cust LVTLOps/Firsttrust			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	210.00 65.00 55.00 12.00	226.34 65.00 291.34
		Sewer	12/27/21 21 1 J 074	lowvolatility	111.91 0.00	470.25
		Sewer	12/27/21 21 2 J 074	lowvolatility	109.81 0.00	580.06
		Sewer	12/27/21 21 3 J 074	lowvolatility	112.84 0.00	692.90
		Sewer	12/27/21 21 4 J 074	lowvolatility	110.64 0.00	803.54
47.01 1	TARGONSKI, HEATHER MARIE & GUY M. 42 DAVISON AVE JAMESBURG, NJ	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020		18.00 %	0.00
21-00010 189	42 DAVISON AVE US Bank Cust/PC8 Firsttrust Bk			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	105.00 65.00 55.00 12.00	112.12 65.00 177.12
		Sewer	11/15/21 21 1 J 074	PRO CAP	110.93 0.00	355.05
		Sewer	11/15/21 21 2 J 074	PRO CAP	108.83 0.00	463.88
		Sewer	11/15/21 21 3 J 074	PRO CAP	109.68 0.00	573.56
		Sewer	12/29/21 21 3 J 074	PRO CAP 8	2.15 0.00	575.71
		Sewer	12/29/21 21 4 J 074	PRO CAP 8	110.68 0.00	686.39
61 5	ESPINAL, JUAN DILONE & ADAMES, NILA 169 STEVENS AVE JAMESBURG, NJ	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020		0.00 %	70,000.00
21-00013 179	169 STEVENS AVENUE FIG CUST FIGN19LLC & SEC PTY			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	8,950.48 420.00 150.00 55.00 12.00	1,702.20 461.08 150.00 11,263.76
		Tax	12/20/21 21 1 J 074	FCI FUNDING	3,522.92 0.00	14,853.68
		Sewer	12/20/21 21 1 J 074	FCI FUNDING	111.74 0.00	14,965.42
		Tax	12/20/21 21 2 J 074	FCI FUNDING	3,386.20 0.00	18,351.62
		Sewer	12/20/21 21 2 J 074	FCI FUNDING	109.64 0.00	18,461.26
		Tax	12/20/21 21 3 J 074	FCI FUNDING	3,410.34 0.00	21,871.60
		Sewer	12/20/21 21 3 J 074	FCI FUNDING	112.66 0.00	21,984.26
		Tax	12/20/21 21 4 J 074	FCI FUNDING	3,065.93 0.00	25,050.19
		Sewer	12/20/21 21 4 J 074	FCI FUNDING	110.46 0.00	25,160.65

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
61	5	21-00013 ESPINAL, JUAN DILONE & ADAMES, NILA Continued				
Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076			833.94	0.00	25,994.59
64 3	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE P.O. BOX 168 TOMS RIVER, N.J. MOTT AVENUE Sehgel, Herbert	10/22/02 Outside 08753	Open 2001		16.00 %	0.00
02-00009 100				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	70.77 70.00 30.00 12.00	76.95 70.00 146.95 42.00
	Tax	10/01/03 02 1 J 074			34.13	223.08
	Tax	10/01/03 02 2 J 074			34.12	257.20
	Tax	10/01/03 02 3 J 074			43.79	300.99
	Tax	10/01/03 02 4 J 074			43.78	344.77
	Tax	10/01/03 03 1 J 074			95.79	440.56
	Tax	10/07/04 03 1 J 074			103.25	543.81
	Tax	10/07/04 03 2 J 074			42.12	585.93
	Tax	10/07/04 03 3 J 074			52.35	638.28
	Tax	10/07/04 03 4 J 074			52.01	690.29
	Tax	10/07/04 04 1 J 074			2.39	692.68
	Tax	10/07/04 04 2 J 074			1.51	694.19
	Tax	10/07/04 04 3 J 074			0.67	694.86
	Tax	09/07/05 04 1 J 074			46.88	741.74
	Tax	09/07/05 04 2 J 074			46.88	788.62
	Tax	09/07/05 04 3 J 074			48.69	837.31
	Tax	09/07/05 04 4 J 074			48.44	885.75
	Tax	09/07/05 05 1 J 074			3.47	889.22
	Tax	09/07/05 05 2 J 074			1.25	890.47
	Tax	09/29/06 05 1 J 074			107.36	997.83
	Tax	09/29/06 05 2 J 074			48.30	1,046.13
	Tax	09/29/06 05 3 J 074			53.70	1,099.83
	Tax	09/29/06 05 4 J 074			52.72	1,152.55
	Tax	09/29/06 06 1 J 074			2.48	1,155.03
	Tax	09/29/06 06 2 J 074			1.54	1,156.57
	Tax	09/29/06 06 3 J 074			0.63	1,157.20
	Tax	10/02/07 06 1 J 074			110.84	1,268.04
	Tax	10/02/07 06 2 J 074			50.61	1,318.65
	Tax	10/02/07 06 3 J 074			52.42	1,371.07
	Tax	10/02/07 06 4 J 074			52.08	1,423.15
	Tax	10/02/07 07 1 J 074			2.55	1,425.70
	Tax	10/02/07 07 2 J 074			1.60	1,427.30
	Tax	10/02/07 07 3 J 074			0.70	1,428.00
	Tax	09/26/08 07 1 J 074			101.42	1,529.42
	Tax	09/26/08 07 2 J 074			51.42	1,580.84
	Tax	09/26/08 07 3 J 074			59.22	1,640.06
	Tax	09/26/08 07 4 J 074			60.30	1,700.36
	Tax	09/26/08 08 1 J 074			5.85	1,706.21
	Tax	09/26/08 08 2 J 074			3.61	1,709.82

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
64	3	02-00009	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE	Continued		
	Tax	09/26/08 08 3	J 074		1.50 0.00	1,711.32
	Tax	10/13/09 08 1	J 074		109.15 0.00	1,820.47
	Tax	10/13/09 08 2	J 074		59.15 0.00	1,879.62
	Tax	10/13/09 08 3	J 074		65.02 0.00	1,944.64
	Tax	10/13/09 08 4	J 074		64.05 0.00	2,008.69
	Tax	10/13/09 09 1	J 074		6.58 0.00	2,015.27
	Tax	10/13/09 09 2	J 074		4.23 0.00	2,019.50
	Tax	10/13/09 09 3	J 074		2.01 0.00	2,021.51
	Tax	10/01/10 09 1	J 074	Sehgel	61.33 0.00	2,082.84
	Tax	10/01/10 09 2	J 074	Sehgel	61.33 0.00	2,144.17
	Tax	10/01/10 09 3	J 074	Sehgel	65.39 0.00	2,209.56
	Tax	10/01/10 09 4	J 074	Sehgel	130.33 0.00	2,339.89
	Tax	10/01/10 10 1	J 074	Sehgel	8.98 0.00	2,348.87
	Tax	10/01/10 10 2	J 074	Sehgel	4.05 0.00	2,352.92
	Tax	10/01/10 10 3	J 074	Sehgel	1.70 0.00	2,354.62
	Tax	11/21/11 10 1	J 074		127.15 0.00	2,481.77
	Tax	11/21/11 10 2	J 074		65.14 0.00	2,546.91
	Tax	11/21/11 10 3	J 074		68.47 0.00	2,615.38
	Tax	11/21/11 10 4	J 074		63.81 0.00	2,679.19
	Tax	11/21/11 11 1	J 074		8.37 0.00	2,687.56
	Tax	11/21/11 11 2	J 074		5.46 0.00	2,693.02
	Tax	11/21/11 11 3	J 074		3.04 0.00	2,696.06
	Tax	11/21/11 11 4	J 074		0.57 0.00	2,696.63
64 3	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE P.O. BOX 168 TOMS RIVER, N.J. MOTT AVENUE Sehgel, Herbert	10/17/12 Outside 08753	Open 2011		18.00 %	0.00
12-00039 100				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	221.10 36.04 65.00 0.00 43.00 12.00	257.14 65.00 322.14 55.00
64 3	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE P.O. BOX 168 TOMS RIVER, N.J. MOTT AVENUE Sehgel, Herbert	10/23/13 Outside 08753	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
13-00050 100				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	232.13 56.04 65.00 0.00 43.00 12.00	288.17 65.00 353.17 55.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
64 3 14-00041 100	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE P.O. BOX 168 TOMS RIVER, N.J. MOTT AVENUE Sehgel, Herbert	10/08/14 Outside 08753	Open 2013		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	237.63	293.47
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		358.47
				Record Fee:	43.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		55.00
	Tax	05/23/16 16 3 J 074			64.50	477.97
64 3 15-00047 183	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE P.O. BOX 168 TOMS RIVER, N.J. MOTT AVENUE US BANK CST FOR EB1EMINJ LLC	10/07/15 Assignment Full Amount 08753	Open 2014		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	242.97	299.95
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		364.95
				Record Fee:	43.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		55.00
	Tax	10/07/15 15 1 J 074			68.22	488.17
	Tax	10/07/15 15 2 J 074			65.48	553.65
	Tax	10/07/15 15 3 J 074			68.60	622.25
	Tax	12/15/15 15 4 J 074			67.87	690.12
	Tax	02/16/16 16 1 J 074			64.06	754.18
	Tax	05/16/16 16 2 J 074			64.06	818.24
	Tax	11/21/16 16 3 J 074			2.74	820.98
	Tax	11/21/16 16 4 J 074			67.77	888.75
	Tax	02/15/17 17 1 J 074			65.80	954.55
	Tax	05/15/17 17 2 J 074			65.80	1,020.35
	Tax	08/29/17 17 3 J 074			67.22	1,087.57
	Tax	11/20/17 17 4 J 074			66.91	1,154.48
	Tax	03/01/18 18 1 J 074			66.81	1,221.29
64 3 19-00022 120	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE P.O. BOX 168 TOMS RIVER, N.J. MOTT AVENUE Borough of Jamesburg	10/09/19 Municipal 08753	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	199.37	241.99
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		306.99
				Record Fee:	13.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		25.00
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			66.30	398.29
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			66.30	464.59
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			67.68	532.27
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			67.68	599.95
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		TRSNFR TO LIEN	66.99	666.94
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		TRSNFR TO LIEN	66.99	733.93
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			67.06	800.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
64	3	19-00022	COLLETTI, VINCENT & FLORENCE	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		67.05 0.00	868.04
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		67.03 0.00	935.07
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		67.02 0.00	1,002.09
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		70.34 0.00	1,072.43
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061		66.00 0.00	1,138.43
64 8	GALLAHER, JOHN & JOY 6 SHERIDAN STREET JAMESBURG, NJ	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020		0.00 %	800.00
21-00014 189	6 SHERIDAN STREET US Bank Cust/PC8 Firsttrust Bk			Sewer Cost	104.79 7.10 65.00 0.00	111.89 65.00
				Total In Sale:		176.89
				Record Fee:	55.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		67.00
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 1	J 074 PRO CAP		110.93 0.00	354.82
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 2	J 074 PRO CAP		108.83 0.00	463.65
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 3	J 074 PRO CAP		109.68 0.00	573.33
	Sewer	12/29/21 21 3	J 074 PRO CAP 8		2.15 0.00	575.48
	Sewer	12/29/21 21 4	J 074 PRO CAP 8		110.68 0.00	686.16
68 1 -C-16B- -	CONIGLIO, JOSEPH & SUSAN 16B QUAIL RUN DR JAMESBURG, NJ	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020		0.00 %	800.00
21-00015 189	16B QUAIL RUN DRIVE US Bank Cust/PC8 Firsttrust Bk			Sewer Cost	105.00 7.12 65.00 0.00	112.12 65.00
				Total In Sale:		177.12
				Record Fee:	55.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		67.00
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 1	J 074 PRO CAP		110.93 0.00	355.05
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 2	J 074 PRO CAP		108.83 0.00	463.88
	Sewer	11/15/21 21 3	J 074 PRO CAP		109.68 0.00	573.56
	Sewer	12/29/21 21 3	J 074 PRO CAP 8		2.15 0.00	575.71
	Sewer	12/29/21 21 4	J 074 PRO CAP 8		110.68 0.00	686.39
74 3	BENNET, ROBERT & PATRICIA 91 HALF ACRE ROAD JAMESBURG, N J	10/11/17 Municipal 08831	Open 2016		18.00 %	0.00
17-00026 120	91 HALF ACRE ROAD Borough of Jamesburg			Tax Cost	263.36 22.45 65.00 0.00	285.81 65.00
				Total In Sale:		350.81
				Record Fee:	11.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		23.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		132.24 0.00	506.05
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		132.24 0.00	638.29
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		134.16 0.00	772.45
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		134.15 0.00	906.60

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance			
Trans:	Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr					
74	3	17-00026	BENNET, ROBERT & PATRICIA		Continued				
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	133.20	0.00	1,039.80
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN	133.20	0.00	1,173.00
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061		135.15	0.00	1,308.15
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061		135.15	0.00	1,443.30
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	00	134.18	0.00	1,577.48
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	00	134.17	0.00	1,711.65
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061		136.98	0.00	1,848.63
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061		136.98	0.00	1,985.61
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	TRSNFR TO LIEN	135.58	0.00	2,121.19
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	TRSNFR TO LIEN	135.58	0.00	2,256.77
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061		135.70	0.00	2,392.47
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061		135.70	0.00	2,528.17
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061		135.64	0.00	2,663.81
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061		135.64	0.00	2,799.45
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061		142.36	0.00	2,941.81
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061		133.60	0.00	3,075.41
75.01 338 -C-043- - 20-00027 180	THIERO-CESPEDES, YESENIA 33 HICKORY CT JAMESBURG, NJ 33 HICKORY COURT US BANKCUST FOR PRO CAP 8	09/14/20 Outside 08831	Open 2019					0.00 %	500.00
					Sewer	Cost	102.44 65.00	6.44 0.00	108.88 65.00
					Total In Sale:				173.88
					Record Fee:		55.00		
					Other Fee:		12.00		
					Begin Balance:				67.00
	Sewer	10/02/20	20	1	J 074		109.92	0.00	350.80
	Sewer	10/02/20	20	2	J 074		107.82	0.00	458.62
	Sewer	10/02/20	20	3	J 074		105.72	0.00	564.34
	Sewer	03/02/21	20	4	J 074		107.12	0.00	671.46
	Sewer	05/20/21	21	1	J 074	PRO CAP 8	106.84	0.00	778.30
	Sewer	05/20/21	21	2	J 074	PRO CAP 8	105.00	0.00	883.30
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	4	J 074	PRO CAP 8	8.18	0.00	891.48
75.01 338 -C-294- - 21-00022 185	LEONARDI, KALYNN & MEYERS, MARYANN 9 JEANETTE CT JAMESBURG, NJ 9 JEANETTE COURT BALA PARTNERS LLC	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020					0.00 %	1,600.00
					Sewer	Cost	419.10 65.00	33.78 0.00	452.88 65.00
					Total In Sale:				517.88
					Record Fee:		55.00		
					Other Fee:		12.00		
					Begin Balance:				67.00
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	1	J 074	BALA SUBS	111.95	0.00	696.83
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	2	J 074	BALA SUBS	109.85	0.00	806.68
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	3	J 074	BALA SUBS	112.88	0.00	919.56
	Sewer	12/29/21	21	4	J 074	BALA SUBS	110.68	0.00	1,030.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
75.01 338 -C-327- - 21-00023 189	EHRET, FRANCELINE 26 SPRUCE ST JAMESBURG, NJ 26 SPRUCE STREET US Bank Cust/PC8 Firsttrust Bk	10/06/21 Outside 08831	Open 2020	 Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	18.00 % 104.21 65.00 55.00 12.00	0.00 111.27 65.00 176.27 67.00
		11/15/21 21 1 J 074	PRO CAP		110.93 0.00	354.20
		11/15/21 21 2 J 074	PRO CAP		108.83 0.00	463.03
		11/15/21 21 3 J 074	PRO CAP		109.68 0.00	572.71
		12/29/21 21 3 J 074	PRO CAP 8		2.15 0.00	574.86
		12/29/21 21 4 J 074	PRO CAP 8		110.68 0.00	685.54
76 2.03 00-00024 100	WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC 69 CALVERT AVENUE EDISON, NJ GULYA DRIVE Sehgel, Herbert	11/06/00 Outside 08818	Open 1999	 Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	18.00 % 2,785.86 72.91 17.00 12.00	0.00 3,645.48 72.91 3,718.39 29.00
		10/11/01 00 1 J 074			174.99 0.00	3,922.38
		10/11/01 00 2 J 074			174.98 0.00	4,097.36
		10/11/01 00 3 J 074			186.53 0.00	4,283.89
		10/11/01 00 4 J 074			186.53 0.00	4,470.42
		10/11/01 01 1 J 074			910.45 0.00	5,380.87
		10/04/02 01 1 J 074			180.76 0.00	5,561.63
		10/04/02 01 2 J 074			180.76 0.00	5,742.39
		10/04/02 01 3 J 074			194.62 0.00	5,937.01
		10/04/02 01 4 J 074			194.61 0.00	6,131.62
		10/04/02 02 1 J 074			260.28 0.00	6,391.90
		10/01/03 02 1 J 074			187.69 0.00	6,579.59
		10/01/03 02 2 J 074			187.69 0.00	6,767.28
		10/01/03 02 3 J 074			240.82 0.00	7,008.10
		10/01/03 02 4 J 074			240.81 0.00	7,248.91
		10/01/03 03 1 J 074			294.48 0.00	7,543.39
		10/07/04 03 1 J 074			270.61 0.00	7,814.00
		10/07/04 03 2 J 074			253.46 0.00	8,067.46
		10/07/04 03 3 J 074			314.95 0.00	8,382.41
		10/07/04 03 4 J 074			310.94 0.00	8,693.35
		10/07/04 04 1 J 074			29.55 0.00	8,722.90
		10/07/04 04 2 J 074			18.74 0.00	8,741.64
		10/07/04 04 3 J 074			8.23 0.00	8,749.87
		09/07/05 04 1 J 074			279.88 0.00	9,029.75
		09/07/05 04 2 J 074			279.88 0.00	9,309.63
		09/07/05 04 3 J 074			290.64 0.00	9,600.27
		09/07/05 04 4 J 074			287.65 0.00	9,887.92

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
76	2.03	00-00024 WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC	Continued			
	Tax	09/07/05 05 1 J 074		42.62	0.00	9,930.54
	Tax	09/07/05 05 2 J 074		15.43	0.00	9,945.97
	Tax	09/07/05 05 3 J 074		32.86	0.00	9,978.83
	Tax	09/29/06 05 1 J 074		338.64	0.00	10,317.47
	Tax	09/29/06 05 2 J 074		291.63	0.00	10,609.10
	Tax	09/29/06 05 3 J 074		326.76	0.00	10,935.86
	Tax	09/29/06 05 4 J 074		314.59	0.00	11,250.45
	Tax	09/29/06 06 1 J 074		30.65	0.00	11,281.10
	Tax	09/29/06 06 2 J 074		19.06	0.00	11,300.16
	Tax	09/29/06 06 3 J 074		7.74	0.00	11,307.90
	Tax	10/02/07 06 1 J 074		367.12	0.00	11,675.02
	Tax	10/02/07 06 2 J 074		304.31	0.00	11,979.33
	Tax	10/02/07 06 3 J 074		315.24	0.00	12,294.57
	Tax	10/02/07 06 4 J 074		310.96	0.00	12,605.53
	Tax	10/02/07 07 1 J 074		31.59	0.00	12,637.12
	Tax	10/02/07 07 2 J 074		19.79	0.00	12,656.91
	Tax	10/02/07 07 3 J 074		8.70	0.00	12,665.61
	Tax	09/26/08 07 1 J 074		358.60	0.00	13,024.21
	Tax	09/26/08 07 2 J 074		308.59	0.00	13,332.80
	Tax	09/26/08 07 3 J 074		335.79	0.00	13,668.59
	Tax	09/26/08 07 4 J 074		331.64	0.00	14,000.23
	Tax	09/26/08 08 1 J 074		32.16	0.00	14,032.39
	Tax	09/26/08 08 2 J 074		19.85	0.00	14,052.24
	Tax	09/26/08 08 3 J 074		8.27	0.00	14,060.51
	Tax	10/13/09 08 1 J 074		375.34	0.00	14,435.85
	Tax	10/13/09 08 2 J 074		325.33	0.00	14,761.18
	Tax	10/13/09 08 3 J 074		357.60	0.00	15,118.78
	Tax	10/13/09 08 4 J 074		352.33	0.00	15,471.11
	Tax	10/13/09 09 1 J 074		36.20	0.00	15,507.31
	Tax	10/13/09 09 2 J 074		23.27	0.00	15,530.58
	Tax	10/13/09 09 3 J 074		11.03	0.00	15,541.61
	Tax	10/01/10 09 1 J 074 Sehge		337.30	0.00	15,878.91
	Tax	10/01/10 09 2 J 074 Sehge		337.30	0.00	16,216.21
	Tax	10/01/10 09 3 J 074 Sehge		359.67	0.00	16,575.88
	Tax	10/01/10 09 4 J 074 Sehge		424.33	0.00	17,000.21
	Tax	10/01/10 10 1 J 074 Sehge		49.33	0.00	17,049.54
	Tax	10/01/10 10 2 J 074 Sehge		22.30	0.00	17,071.84
	Tax	10/01/10 10 3 J 074 Sehge		9.37	0.00	17,081.21
	Tax	11/21/11 10 1 J 074		406.87	0.00	17,488.08
	Tax	11/21/11 10 2 J 074		358.31	0.00	17,846.39
	Tax	11/21/11 10 3 J 074		376.55	0.00	18,222.94
	Tax	11/21/11 10 4 J 074		350.97	0.00	18,573.91
	Tax	11/21/11 11 1 J 074		45.97	0.00	18,619.88
	Tax	11/21/11 11 2 J 074		30.05	0.00	18,649.93
	Tax	11/21/11 11 3 J 074		16.69	0.00	18,666.62
	Tax	11/21/11 11 4 J 074		3.14	0.00	18,669.76

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
76 2.03 12-00060 100	WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC 69 CALVERT AVENUE EDISON, NJ GULYA DRIVE Sehgel, Herbert	10/17/12 Outside 08818 2011	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	1,216.14 65.00 198.24 0.00 43.00 12.00	1,414.38 65.00 1,479.38 55.00
76 2.03 13-00081 100	WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC 69 CALVERT AVENUE EDISON, NJ GULYA DRIVE Sehgel, Herbert	10/23/13 Outside 08818 2012	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	1,276.74 65.85 308.23 0.00 43.00 12.00	1,584.97 65.85 1,650.82 55.00
76 2.03 14-00063 100	WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC 69 CALVERT AVENUE EDISON, NJ GULYA DRIVE Sehgel, Herbert	10/08/14 Outside 08818 2013	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	1,307.00 66.14 307.09 0.00 43.00 12.00	1,614.09 66.14 1,680.23 55.00
	Tax	05/23/16 16 3 J 074			354.75 0.00	2,089.98
76 2.03 15-00076 183	WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC 69 CALVERT AVENUE EDISON, NJ GULYA DRIVE US BANK CST FOR EBLEMINJ LLC	10/07/15 Assignment Full Amount 08818 2014	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	1,336.34 66.50 313.39 0.00 43.00 12.00	1,649.73 66.50 1,716.23 55.00
	Tax	10/07/15 15 1 J 074			375.18 0.00	2,146.41
	Tax	10/07/15 15 2 J 074			360.14 0.00	2,506.55
	Tax	10/07/15 15 3 J 074			377.32 0.00	2,883.87
	Tax	12/15/15 15 4 J 074			373.31 0.00	3,257.18
	Tax	02/16/16 16 1 J 074			352.30 0.00	3,609.48
	Tax	05/16/16 16 2 J 074			352.30 0.00	3,961.78
	Tax	08/29/16 16 3 J 074			14.53 0.00	3,976.31
	Tax	11/21/16 16 4 J 074			372.77 0.00	4,349.08
	Tax	02/15/17 17 1 J 074			361.90 0.00	4,710.98
	Tax	05/15/17 17 2 J 074			361.90 0.00	5,072.88

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
76	2.03	15-00076 WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC	Continued			
	Tax	08/29/17 17 3 J 074		369.68	0.00	5,442.56
	Tax	11/20/17 17 4 J 074		368.03	0.00	5,810.59
	Tax	03/01/18 18 1 J 074		367.41	0.00	6,178.00
	Tax	05/29/18 18 2 J 074		367.05	0.00	6,545.05
	Tax	09/07/18 18 3 J 074		373.90	0.00	6,918.95
	Tax	03/20/19 18 4 J 074		392.82	0.00	7,311.77
	Tax	03/20/19 19 1 J 074		373.57	0.00	7,685.34
76	WIGWAM ASSOCIATES INC	09/14/20	Open		18.00 %	0.00
2.03	69 CALVERT AVENUE	Municipal				
	EDISON, NJ	08818	2019			
20-00033	GULYA DRIVE			Tax	1,109.15	223.15
120	Borough of Jamesburg			Cost	76.65	0.00
				Total In Sale:		1,408.95
				Record Fee:	13.00	
				Begin Balance:		13.00
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		368.45	0.00	1,790.40
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		368.45	0.00	2,158.85
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		368.79	0.00	2,527.64
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		368.78	0.00	2,896.42
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		368.62	0.00	3,265.04
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		368.62	0.00	3,633.66
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		386.87	0.00	4,020.53
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061		363.07	0.00	4,383.60

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal Rec Fee	Certificate Transfers Other Fee	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest Assign Pay Fees	Mun Adj Outside Adj Assign Fee	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest Foreclose Fee	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	38	0.00	44,393.04			8,167.75			48,644.03
			31,106.27	0.00	0.00	80,648.66	0.00	0.00	167,387.72
		1,220.00	444.00		0.00	0.00		1,408.00	
Sewer	14	0.00	2,935.03			110.00			2,211.00
			2,101.00	0.00	0.00	7,357.10	0.00	0.00	13,173.13
		550.00	120.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Cost	44	0.00	3,221.64			0.00			851.74
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,221.64
		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Lien Totals	96	0.00	50,549.71			8,277.75			51,706.77
			33,207.27	0.00	0.00	88,005.76	0.00	0.00	183,782.49
		1,770.00	564.00		0.00	0.00		1,408.00	

Total Certs: 48

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: First to 05/11/2022

BEGIN BALANCE 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	37,512.82	
Sewer	2,717.04	
Cost	3,221.64	
Interest	7,098.21	
TOTAL TAX SALE		50,549.71

RECORDING FEE 1,770.00

OTHER FEE 564.00

FORECLOSURE FEE 1,408.00

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	31,106.27	
Sewer	2,101.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		33,207.27

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

FEES PRIOR TO ASSIGNMENT 0.00

ASSIGNMENT FEES 0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer Exst	341.62	0.00	341.62
Lien - Transfer O.B.	93,094.41	0.00	93,094.41
6% Penalty	2,847.48	0.00	2,847.48

	<u>96,283.51</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>96,283.51</u>	
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS				<u>96,283.51</u>
BALANCE AS OF 05/11/22				
Tax			167,387.72	
Sewer			13,173.13	
Cost			3,221.64	
Installment Principal			<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE				<u>183,782.49</u>
MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 05/11/22				
Tax			48,644.03	
Sewer			2,211.00	
Cost			851.74	
Installment Principal			<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE				<u>51,706.77</u>
TOTAL PREMIUM				148,900.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>